PRINTED: 10/18/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING_ C B. WING 345126 10/14/2013 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 228 SMITH CHAPEL RD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE CENTER MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) "This Plan of Correction is prepared and 483.10(b)(11) NOTIFY OF CHANGES F 157 submitted as required by law. By (INJURY/DECLINE/ROOM, ETC) SS=B submitting this Plan of Correction, Mount Olive Center does not admit that the A facility must immediately inform the resident; deficiency listed on this form exist, nor consult with the resident's physician; and if known, notify the resident's legal representative does the Center admit to any statements, or an interested family member when there is an findings, facts, or conclusions that form accident involving the resident which results in the basis for the alleged deficiency. The injury and has the potential for requiring physician Center reserves the right to challenge in intervention; a significant change in the resident's legal and/or regulatory or administrative physical, mental, or psychosocial status (i.e., a proceedings the deficiency, statements, deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial facts, and conclusions that form the basis status in either life threatening conditions or clinical complications); a need to alter treatment for the deficiency." significantly (i.e., a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of 1. The center transported resident #3 to treatment); or a decision to transfer or discharge her routine dialysis appointment on the resident from the facility as specified in 9/23/13. Davita Dialysis Center, Mount §483.12(a). Olive notified the facility that the resident The facility must also promptly notify the resident had been a direct admission to the and, if known, the resident's legal representative hospital from dialysis. or interested family member when there is a change in room or roommate assignment as The medical records of other residents specified in §483.15(e)(2); or a change in were reviewed between 10/17/13 and resident rights under Federal or State law or regulations as specified in paragraph (b)(1) of 10/23/13 by the Nursing Supervisor to this section. ensure that any change of condition had been communicated to the residents The facility must record and periodically update Health Care Power of Attorney (HCPA) the address and phone number of the resident's or responsible party. The initial audit legal representative or interested family member. revealed one late notification that was immediately corrected. Medical records were also reviewed by the Social Worker This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced to ensure that the contact information for Based on record review, staff and family HCPA or responsible party was on the interviews, the facility failed to notify a resident's resident profile. power of attorney of changes in the resident 's

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Merselly

Administrator

Facility ID: 923344

10/25/13

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPL | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|--|---------------|---|--|--|
| AND I DAY OF CONNECTION | | IDENTIFICATION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY | A. BUILDING | С | | |
| | | 345126 | B. WNG | | 10/14/2013 | |
| | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 10/14/2010 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | - 1 | 228 SMITH CHAPEL RD BOX 569 | | |
| MOUNT O | LIVE CENTER | | | MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | | |
| F 157 | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | F 15 | Records for current residents wer | ain by of ied by ucated change of le party and ntinuing ons were A and/or tion is ile by e A and or ied of week for nths. will be ensure contact | |
| | that the resident was unstageable pressure unstageable pressure | rt dated 8/16/13 revealed admitted with an a ulcer on the sacrum. An a ulcer is characterized by loss in which the actual depth | | will be conducted by the Social V | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345126 | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|---|------------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | С | | |
| | | B. WING_ | | | 10/ | 14/2013 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER | | | 22 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 SMITH CHAPEL RD BOX 569 OUNT OLIVE, NC 28365 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIE | NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID PREFI) TAG | < | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 157 | X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | | 157 | 4. The Director of Nurse will and audits for notification of HCPA at residents profile for any pattern/tr and report to QAPI monthly for 9 5. Completion Date: | nd ends | 10/25/13 | |
| | tissue allowing nev note revealed that antibiotic for a wou | ntinuously removes necrotic v, healthy tissue to form. The the resident was taking an nd infection and that the red a wound clinic consult. A | | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--|----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345126 | B. WING | B. WNG | | C 10/14/2013 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 228 SMITH CHAPEL RD BO) MOUNT OLIVE, NC 2836 | X 569 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE) | PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD B CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 157 | documentation that the Attorney (POA) was treatment, infection of A nurse 's note date an upcoming appoin and that the resident wound infection. The was in to visit. There the POA was notified. A nurse 's note date revealed that the resconfused. A nurse 's note date new area was noted There was no docum POA was notified of A nurse 's note date revealed that the Interescent wounds area to the sacrum of greater than 75% es wound bed. The enterescent injury an left ankle. There was resident 's POA had areas. A nurse 's note date that the resident was confusion. The Skin Integrity Rethat the resident 's Integrity Rethat | g progress notes revealed no the resident 's Power of notified of the wound or of the wound clinic consult. In the second of the revealed that family consult of the resident 's condition. In the second of the resident 's condition. In the second of the seco | F | 157 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PŁAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--|--|------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345126 | B. WING | | | C 10/14/2013 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 228 SMITH CHAPEL RD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | | | ID PREFI) TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 157 | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) . | | F1 | 57 | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---|-----|---|-------------------------------|--|
| 345126 | | B. WNG | B. WING | | C 10/14/2013 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER | | | | 22 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 SMITH CHAPEL RD BOX 569 OUNT OLIVE, NC 28365 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFI TAG | x | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE COMPLÉTI | |
| F 157 | Continued From page | 5 | F | 157 | | | |
| | hospital from dialysis A review of the facility a grievance dated 9/2 POA called the facility told him that the resid bed sore and that he taking better care of h On 10/14/13 at 2:14 Fin an interview that Reface sheet as her own On 10/14/13 at 6:10 F (DON) stated in an interview that reface sheet in an interview that Reface sheet as her own the rown responsible protection. The DON state of the production. The DON state of the RP of changes in confusion, infections, behaviors. The DON sparty was determined social worker. | lialysis and was sent to the for altered mental status. I's Grievance Log revealed 3/13 at 5:45 PM that the rand stated that the hospital ent had a real bad, bad, bad thought the facility was is family member than that. I'M the Unit Manager stated esident #9 was listed on the responsible party. I'M the Director of Nursing terview that if a resident was party (RP), the staff would amily of any changes in tated that staff would notify condition such as new wounds, weight loss or stated that the responsible upon admission by the | | | | | |
| | 10/14/13 at 6:20 PM t member says they are a copy of the form, sh form. The Social Work member was the POA provided a form that v medical record. The S POA for Resident #9 a admission conference | hat on admission if a family the POA and do not have e asks for a copy of the ker stated that a family for Resident #9 and | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|---------------------|---|------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|--|
| 345126 | | | B. WNG | | | 0 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 228 SMITH CHAPEL RD BOX 569 MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365 | DE | 10 <i>1</i> | 14/2013 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA | | | |
| F 157 | OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345126 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OLIVE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | F1 | 57 | | | | |